
To, 

Sub: 

Sir, 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KEONJHAR 

Letter No. 8 

The All Superintendent SDHs/ CHCs /DMO(MS), DHH,Keonjhar 

Micro plan (Eye Screening) of Mobile Ophthalmic Unit under NPCB /SUNETRA 
Programme Keonjhar. 

With reference to the subject cited above, l am submitting herewith the micro plan of Mobile Vision 
Centre under NPCB programme for the month of April-2024 as per Annexure-1. Therefore you are requested tO 
instruct the Dphthalmic Assistants, MO Ayush and ASHA under your jurisdiction to accompany the Mobile 
Ophthalmic Unit facility for smooth management of the programme. 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Enclose- Annexure-I 

Memo No. 840 

(NPCB KEONJHAR) 
Keonjhargarh/2024 

J2024 

Memo No.4/2024 
Copy forwarded to the, 

Memo No. 

Memo No. 

Copy to person concerned for information & necessary guidance. 
Date 

Agunan Seholygte 

/2024 

Date 

/2024 

Travels,Keonjhar for information & He is requested to 
spare vehicle ( Preferable Bolero ) daily hire basis as per Micro plan positively. 

Date 

Yours faithfully, 

Chief District Medical & 

Public Health Officer, Keonjhar 

Date (o 

Chief District Medical & 
Public Health Officer, Keonjhar 

Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Keonjhar for information & requested to publish the Microplan 
under NPCB on dt..<alos,222.4.in the District NIC website under the heading of "Micro plan of Mobile 
Vision Centre April -2024 under NPCB / SUNETRA Programme Keonjhar " for information of the 
public. The details of the Micro plan are enclosed 02 pages. 

Chief District Medical & 

Public Health Officer, Keonjhar 

Chief District Medical & 

Public Health Officer, Keonjhar 

Copy submitted to the Collector & DM, Keonjhar/ CEO,SUNETRA( UEHP), Odisha/ AD(BC), 
Odisha for favour of kind information. 

Chief District Medical &1 

Public Health Officer, Keonjhar 



SI. 

No 

2 

A 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Vehicle Regd. No: 0D09W3363 / 0D07Z9429 

Starting 
Point 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 
DHH,Keonjhar 
DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 
DHH,Keonjhar 
DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 
DHH,Keonjhar 

DHH,Keonjhar 
DHH,Keonjhar 

Name of the 

Block 

Banspal 

Champua 

Ghatagaon 

Jhmpura 

Sadar 

Patna 

Saharpada 

MICRO PLAN OF EYE SCREENING (SUNETRA), KEONJHAR, ODISHA (ANNEXURE -) 
Month/Year : April 2024 

Telkoi 

Name of the 

CHC/SDH 

Banspal 

Bhanda 

Ghatagaon 

Jhumpura 

Padampur 

Patna 

Udaypur 

Telkoi 

Place of Screening PHC/HWC/CHC 

District Programme Manager, eonjhar 

Gonasika PHC(N) 
|Kanjipani PHC(N) 

Suakati PHC(N) 

Bhuinpur PHC(N) 

Chimila PHC(N) 

Dhenkikote PHC(N) 

Pandapada PHC (N) 
Jharbeda PHC(N) 
|Asanpat PHC(N) 

|Jamadapal PHC(N) 
|Jodipada PHC(N) 
Maidankela PHC(N) 

Kendupasi PHC(N) 

|Khireitangiri PHC(N) 
Baikala PHC(N) 

Golakunda PHC(N) 

Jagamohanpur PHC(N) 
Kardangi PHC(N) 
Krushnapur PHC 

Timing of MVC: OPD Hour of concerned CHC/HWC 
Name of the 

Ophthalmic 
Assistant 

Pragati Biswal / 
8260240929 

N B: The Obove OAs may be changed acording to DPM(NPCB&VI), Keonjhar on emergency basis of OT date. 

Rupam Sahoo / 
8018343470 

Date of Visit 

12.04.2024 

15.04.2024 

18.04.2024 

20.04.2024 

22.04.2024 

25.04.2024 

29.04.2024 

30.04.2024 

12.04.2024 

15.04.2024 

18.04.2024 

19.04.2024 

20.04.2024 

22.04.2024 

24.04.2024 

25.04.2024 

26.04.2024 

27.04.2024 

29.04.2024 

Approx. 
Distance in KM 

(to & fro) 

35 km 

32 km 

18 km 

45 km 

55 km 

45 km 

40 km 

50 km 

40km 

55km 

25 km 

35 km 

30 km 

15 km 

45 km 

65 km 

62 km 

68 km 

45 km 

Deployed Vehicle & 
Vehicle Regd No. 

Ansuman Sahoo, 
Keonjhar& Vehicle 

Regd. No. 
OD07Z9429, Under 

NPCB 

Heloo Tour & 

Travels, Keonjhar 
& Vehicle Regd. 

Regd No. 

ODO9W3363, 
Under SUNETRA 

Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Keonjhar 
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