OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KEONJHAR
(NPCB KEONJHAR) Letter No. 1839 Keonjhargarh/2024 Date 10 0 4 rory To,
The All Superintendent SDHs/ CHCs /DMO(MS),DHH,Keonjhar
Sub: Micro plan (Eye Screening) of Mobile Ophthalmic Unit under NPCB / SUNETRA Programme Keonjhar.
Sir,
With reference to the subject cited above, I am submitting herewith the micro plan of Mobile Vision Centre under NPCB programme for the month of April-2024 as per Annexure-I. Therefore you are requested to instruct the Ophthalmic Assistants, MO Ayush and ASHA under your jurisdiction to accompany the Mobile Ophthalmic Unit facility for smooth management of the programme.
This is for your kind information and necessary action.
Enclose- Annexure – I Yours faithfully,
Memo No. 840 /2024 Date Oy wy Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Keonjhar Copy to person concerned for information & necessary guidance.
Memo No
Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Keonjhar Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Keonjhar for information & requested to publish the Microplan under NPCB on dt
Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Keonjhar Copy submitted to the Collector & DM, Keonjhar/ CEO, SUNETRA(UEHP), Odisha/ AD(BC),

Chief District Medical & June

Public Health Officer, Keonjhar

Odisha for favour of kind information.

	MICRO PLAN OF EYE SCREENING (SUNETRA), KEONJHAR, ODISHA (ANNEXURE - I)									
Vehicle Regd. No: 0D09W3363 / 0D07Z9429				Month/Year : April 2024	Timing of MVC: OPD Hour of concerned CHC/HWC					
SI. No	Starting Point	Name of the Block	Name of the CHC/SDH	Place of Screening PHC/HWC/CHC	Name of the Ophthalmic Assistant	Date of Visit	Approx. Distance in KM (to & fro)	Deployed Vehicle & Vehicle Regd No.		
1	DHH,Keonjhar	Banspal	Banspal	Gonasika PHC(N)	Pragati Biswal / 8260240929	12.04.2024	35 km	Ansuman Sahoo, Keonjhar & Vehicle Regd. No 0D07Z9429, Under NPCB		
2	DHH,Keonjhar			Kanjipani PHC(N)		15.04.2024	32 km			
3	DHH,Keonjhar			Suakati PHC(N)		18.04.2024	18 km			
4	DHH,Keonjhar	Champua	Bhanda	Bhuinpur PHC(N)		20.04.2024	45 km			
5	DHH,Keonjhar		Bilanua	Chimila PHC(N)		22.04.2024	55 km			
6	DHH,Keonjhar	Ghatagaon		Dhenkikote PHC(N)		25.04.2024	45 km			
7	DHH,Keonjhar		Ghatagaon	Pandapada PHC (N)		29.04.2024	40 km			
8	DHH,Keonjhar			Jharbeda PHC(N)		30.04.2024	50 km			
1	DHH,Keonjhar	Jhmpura	Jhumpura	Asanpat PHC(N)		12.04.2024	40km	Heloo Tour & Travels , Keonjhar & Vehicle Regd. Regd No 0D09W3363 , Under SUNETRA		
2	DHH,Keonjhar			Jamadapal PHC(N)		15.04.2024	55km			
3	DHH,Keonjhar	Sadar		Jodipada PHC(N)		18.04.2024	25 km			
4	DHH,Keonjhar		Padampur	Maidankela PHC(N)		19.04.2024	35 km			
5	DHH,Keonjhar	Patna		Kendupasi PHC(N)	Rupam Sahoo / 8018343470	20.04.2024	30 km			
6	DHH,Keonjhar		Patna	Khireitangiri PHC(N)		22.04.2024	15 km			
7	DHH,Keonjhar	Saharpada		Baikala PHC(N)		24.04.2024	45 km			
8	DHH,Keonjhar		Udaypur			25.04.2024	65 km			
9	DHH,Keonjhar	Telkoi	Telkoi	Jagamohanpur PHC(N)		26.04.2024	62 km			
10	DHH,Keonjhar			Kardangi PHC(N)		27.04.2024	68 km			
11	DHH,Keonjhar			Krushnapur PHC		29.04.2024	45 km			

 11
 DHH, Keonjhar
 Krushnapur PHC

 N B: The Obove OAs may be changed acording to DPM(NPCB&VI), Keonjhar on emergency basis of OT date.

District Programme Manager, Keonjhar

Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Keonjhar